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FHDA Program Review
De Anza College

Enrollment Trends
De Anza College

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 5-yr %Inc
Unduplicated
Headcount

32,880 32,234 30,949 29,443 28,362 -13.7%

Census Enrollment 184,316 173,254 160,608 153,133 151,797 -17.6%
Sections 6,364 6,241 5,784 5,487 5,339 -16.1%
WSCH 281,735 268,565 252,061 241,681 238,868 -15.2%
FTES (end of term) 18,758 17,900 16,809 16,119 15,938 -15.0%
FTEF (end of term) 532.7 535.7 507.1 468.4 462.0 -13.3%
Productivity
(WSCH/FTEF)

529 501 497 516 517 -2.2%

Faculty Workload
De Anza College

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 5-yr %Inc
Full Time Load 187.8 200.2 192.3 192.6 169.3 -10%
Full Time % 35.3% 37.4% 37.9% 41.1% 36.6% 4%
Overload 65.2 64.7 62.9 64.5 66.2 2%
Overload % 12.2% 12.1% 12.4% 13.8% 14.3% 17%
Part Time Load 279.7 270.7 251.8 211.3 226.6 -19%
Part Time % 52.5% 50.5% 49.7% 45.1% 49.1% -7%
Total FTEF 532.7 535.7 507.1 468.4 462.0 -13%

Course Success
De Anza College

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

Success 141,285 77% 133,046 77% 124,220 77% 119,472 78% 120,861 80%
Non Success 24,393 13% 21,989 13% 19,890 12% 18,566 12% 15,922 10%
Withdrew 18,637 10% 18,219 11% 16,498 10% 15,071 10% 14,917 10%
Total 184,315 100% 173,254 100% 160,608 100% 153,109 100% 151,700 100%



FHDA Program Review

FHDA Program Review - page 2 of 6 - 9/14/2020

Course Success by Race/Ethnicity
De Anza College

Course Success for African American, Latinx, and Filipinx Students
2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 45,243 69% 42,944 70% 39,421 70% 36,390 69% 37,493 71%
Non Success 11,835 18% 10,664 17% 9,847 17% 9,251 18% 8,246 16%
Withdrew 8,113 12% 8,056 13% 7,430 13% 6,826 13% 6,791 13%
Total 65,191 100% 61,664 100% 56,698 100% 52,467 100% 52,530 100%

Course Success for Asian, Native American, Paci�c Islander, White, and
Decline to State Students

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

Success 96,042 81% 90,102 81% 84,799 82% 83,082 83% 83,368 84%
Non Success 12,558 11% 11,325 10% 10,043 10% 9,315 9% 7,676 8%
Withdrew 10,524 9% 10,163 9% 9,068 9% 8,245 8% 8,126 8%
Total 119,124 100% 111,590 100% 103,910 100% 100,642 100% 99,170 100%
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Some courses may continue to be listed but no longer have data due to renumbering or because the course was not offered in the past five years.

Enr Distribution by Student Demographics
De Anza College

by Gender
2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Female 88,884 48% 83,472 48% 77,410 48% 73,559 48% 72,771 48%
Male 94,171 51% 88,590 51% 82,165 51% 78,501 51% 77,736 51%
Non-Binary 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 21 0% 69 0%
Not Reported 1,261 1% 1,192 1% 1,033 1% 1,052 1% 1,221 1%
Total 184,316 100% 173,254 100% 160,608 100% 153,133 100% 151,797 100%

by Ethnicity
2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
African American 7,612 4% 6,949 4% 6,574 4% 5,706 4% 5,578 4%
Asian 79,970 43% 76,151 44% 71,305 44% 70,014 46% 68,720 45%
Filipinx 12,919 7% 12,128 7% 10,701 7% 9,594 6% 9,452 6%
Latinx 44,660 24% 42,587 25% 39,423 25% 37,179 24% 37,544 25%
Native American 623 0% 732 0% 739 0% 706 0% 465 0%
Pacific Islander 1,388 1% 1,267 1% 1,171 1% 1,161 1% 1,141 1%
White 32,932 18% 30,284 17% 28,325 18% 26,431 17% 24,581 16%
Decline to State 4,212 2% 3,156 2% 2,370 1% 2,342 2% 4,316 3%
Total 184,316 100% 173,254 100% 160,608 100% 153,133 100% 151,797 100%

by Age
2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
19 or less 44,969 24% 40,447 23% 35,669 22% 37,997 25% 41,955 28%
20-24 93,267 51% 88,498 51% 81,308 51% 73,323 48% 70,404 46%
25-39 35,386 19% 33,906 20% 33,657 21% 31,939 21% 30,276 20%
40 + 10,694 6% 10,403 6% 9,974 6% 9,874 6% 9,162 6%
Total 184,316 100% 173,254 100% 160,608 100% 153,133 100% 151,797 100%

by Education Level
2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Bachelor or higher 13,164 7% 13,679 8% 13,893 9% 13,253 9% 12,521 8%
Associate 4,284 2% 4,173 2% 4,328 3% 4,059 3% 4,022 3%
HS/Equivalent 152,247 83% 141,408 82% 129,576 81% 123,475 81% 123,561 81%
All Other 14,621 8% 13,994 8% 12,811 8% 12,346 8% 11,693 8%
Total 184,316 100% 173,254 100% 160,608 100% 153,133 100% 151,797 100%
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Success Rates by Gender
De Anza College

2019-20
Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Female 59,251 81% 6,782 9% 6,682 9% 72,715 100%
Male 60,580 78% 9,002 12% 8,113 10% 77,695 100%
Non-Binary 48 70% 12 17% 9 13% 69 100%
Not Reported 982 80% 126 10% 113 9% 1,221 100%
All 120,861 80% 15,922 10% 14,917 10% 151,700 100%

2018-19
Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Female 58,912 80% 7,750 11% 6,885 9% 73,547 100%
Male 59,766 76% 10,671 14% 8,054 10% 78,491 100%
Non-Binary 14 67% 6 29% 1 5% 21 100%
Not Reported 780 74% 139 13% 131 12% 1,050 100%
All 119,472 78% 18,566 12% 15,071 10% 153,109 100%

2017-18
Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Female 61,653 80% 8,222 11% 7,535 10% 77,410 100%
Male 61,750 75% 11,558 14% 8,857 11% 82,165 100%
Non-Binary 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 100%
Not Reported 817 79% 110 11% 106 10% 1,033 100%
All 124,220 77% 19,890 12% 16,498 10% 160,608 100%

2016-17
Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Female 65,957 79% 9,340 11% 8,175 10% 83,472 100%
Male 66,135 75% 12,532 14% 9,923 11% 88,590 100%
Non-Binary 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 100%
Not Reported 954 80% 117 10% 121 10% 1,192 100%
All 133,046 77% 21,989 13% 18,219 11% 173,254 100%

2015-16
Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Female 70,016 79% 10,482 12% 8,385 9% 88,883 100%
Male 70,315 75% 13,734 15% 10,122 11% 94,171 100%
Non-Binary 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 100%
Not Reported 954 76% 177 14% 130 10% 1,261 100%
All 141,285 77% 24,393 13% 18,637 10% 184,315 100%
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Success Rates by Age
De Anza College

2019-20
Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
19 or less 34,288 82% 4,257 10% 3,387 8% 41,932 100%
20-24 54,827 78% 8,066 11% 7,472 11% 70,365 100%
25-39 23,995 79% 2,968 10% 3,283 11% 30,246 100%
40 + 7,751 85% 631 7% 775 8% 9,157 100%
All 120,861 80% 15,922 10% 14,917 10% 151,700 100%

2018-19
Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
19 or less 30,616 81% 4,387 12% 2,992 8% 37,995 100%
20-24 55,844 76% 9,765 13% 7,704 11% 73,313 100%
25-39 24,636 77% 3,755 12% 3,537 11% 31,928 100%
40 + 8,376 85% 659 7% 838 8% 9,873 100%
All 119,472 78% 18,566 12% 15,071 10% 153,109 100%

2017-18
Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
19 or less 28,585 80% 4,196 12% 2,888 8% 35,669 100%
20-24 61,259 75% 11,186 14% 8,863 11% 81,308 100%
25-39 25,957 77% 3,844 11% 3,856 11% 33,657 100%
40 + 8,419 84% 664 7% 891 9% 9,974 100%
All 124,220 77% 19,890 12% 16,498 10% 160,608 100%

2016-17
Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
19 or less 32,089 79% 5,010 12% 3,348 8% 40,447 100%
20-24 66,121 75% 12,514 14% 9,863 11% 88,498 100%
25-39 26,001 77% 3,813 11% 4,092 12% 33,906 100%
40 + 8,835 85% 652 6% 916 9% 10,403 100%
All 133,046 77% 21,989 13% 18,219 11% 173,254 100%

2015-16
Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
19 or less 35,945 80% 5,648 13% 3,376 8% 44,969 100%
20-24 69,249 74% 13,711 15% 10,306 11% 93,266 100%
25-39 27,092 77% 4,228 12% 4,066 11% 35,386 100%
40 + 8,999 84% 806 8% 889 8% 10,694 100%
All 141,285 77% 24,393 13% 18,637 10% 184,315 100%
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Success Rates by Ethnicity
De Anza College

2019-20
Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
African American 3,839 69% 991 18% 736 13% 5,566 100%
Asian 58,556 85% 4,857 7% 5,274 8% 68,687 100%
Filipinx 7,323 77% 1,080 11% 1,048 11% 9,451 100%
Latinx 26,331 70% 6,175 16% 5,007 13% 37,513 100%
Native American 365 78% 51 11% 49 11% 465 100%
Pacific Islander 779 68% 185 16% 175 15% 1,139 100%
White 20,130 82% 2,106 9% 2,330 9% 24,566 100%
Decline to State 3,538 82% 477 11% 298 7% 4,313 100%
All 120,861 80% 15,922 10% 14,917 10% 151,700 100%

2018-19
Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
African American 3,673 64% 1,233 22% 796 14% 5,702 100%
Asian 58,445 83% 6,180 9% 5,381 8% 70,006 100%
Filipinx 7,123 74% 1,343 14% 1,127 12% 9,593 100%
Latinx 25,594 69% 6,675 18% 4,903 13% 37,172 100%
Native American 508 72% 114 16% 83 12% 705 100%
Pacific Islander 808 70% 210 18% 143 12% 1,161 100%
White 21,402 81% 2,560 10% 2,466 9% 26,428 100%
Decline to State 1,919 82% 251 11% 172 7% 2,342 100%
All 119,472 78% 18,566 12% 15,071 10% 153,109 100%

2017-18
Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
African American 4,333 66% 1,312 20% 929 14% 6,574 100%
Asian 58,636 82% 6,719 9% 5,950 8% 71,305 100%
Filipinx 8,094 76% 1,395 13% 1,212 11% 10,701 100%
Latinx 26,994 68% 7,140 18% 5,289 13% 39,423 100%
Native American 527 71% 109 15% 103 14% 739 100%
Pacific Islander 762 65% 237 20% 172 15% 1,171 100%
White 22,840 81% 2,760 10% 2,725 10% 28,325 100%
Decline to State 2,034 86% 218 9% 118 5% 2,370 100%
All 124,220 77% 19,890 12% 16,498 10% 160,608 100%

2016-17
Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
African American 4,672 67% 1,283 18% 994 14% 6,949 100%
Asian 62,073 82% 7,530 10% 6,548 9% 76,151 100%
Filipinx 9,177 76% 1,633 13% 1,318 11% 12,128 100%
Latinx 29,095 68% 7,748 18% 5,744 13% 42,587 100%
Native American 527 72% 116 16% 89 12% 732 100%
Pacific Islander 843 67% 233 18% 191 15% 1,267 100%
White 23,989 79% 3,173 10% 3,122 10% 30,284 100%
Decline to State 2,670 85% 273 9% 213 7% 3,156 100%
All 133,046 77% 21,989 13% 18,219 11% 173,254 100%

2015-16
Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
African American 5,009 66% 1,555 20% 1,048 14% 7,612 100%
Asian 65,013 81% 8,245 10% 6,712 8% 79,970 100%
Filipinx 9,706 75% 1,805 14% 1,408 11% 12,919 100%
Latinx 30,528 68% 8,475 19% 5,657 13% 44,660 100%
Native American 397 64% 115 18% 111 18% 623 100%
Pacific Islander 999 72% 236 17% 153 11% 1,388 100%
White 26,181 80% 3,471 11% 3,279 10% 32,931 100%
Decline to State 3,452 82% 491 12% 269 6% 4,212 100%
All 141,285 77% 24,393 13% 18,637 10% 184,315 100%


